
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4887
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
EXPORT OF AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES PRODUCTS
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum and value of agro and rural industries products exported during each of the last three years State/UT-wise;

(b) whether there has been a decline in the export of these products during the said period;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the remedial steps taken/being taken by the Government to boost the export of these products?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): The figures of export of agro and rural industries comprising khadi, village industries and coir, are maintained in terms of their rupee value. The value of export of these products during the last three years is as under:

Year Value of export
  (Rs. crore)

2009-10  886.88

2010-11  923.91

2011-12  1136.49

2012-13  1189.18
(Provisional)

State -wise figures are not maintained by Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) and Coir Board.

(b): No, Madam.

(c)&(d): Do not arise.
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